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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.

0 400 800
Feet

0 100 200
Meters

$

Pa
th:

 \\P
DC

CI
TR

DS
GI

S2
\P

roj
ec

ts_
3\C

AH
SR

\S
F_

Me
rce

d\S
an

Jo
se

To
Me

rce
d\m

ap
do

c\_
Alt

ern
ati

ve
s\F

ig_
3_

1_
A_

Alt
1_

Ap
pe

nd
ix_

20
19

07
17

.m
xd

April 2020

Page | 14San Jose to Merced Project Section Draft EIR/EIS
California High-Speed Rail Authority

Alternative 1

Permanent Utility Easement
Temporary Construction Easement

Temporary Utility Easement
Parcel (APN Displayed)

GUST 6, 2019

Appendix 3.1-A



726-010-01

726-070-21

726-070-89

726-080-07

726-080-69

726-080-71

726-150-04

726-180-36726-180-37

726-180-42

726-180-43726-190-02

726-190-03

726-290-02

726-290-03

726-300-12

726-300-13

726-320-27

728-170-08

728-290-21

728-290-22

817-090-41

817-100-01
817-100-57

817-110-24
817-110-50

817-110-73

817-130-22

817-390-54

817-600-24 817-600-30

726-080-02
726-080-03
726-080-06
726-080-08

726-080-09
726-080-10

726-080-11

726-080-70

726-080-72

726-080-73

726-150-03

817-100-53
817-100-55
817-100-56
817-100-58

817-100-59
817-100-60

817-600-28
817-600-29

£¤101

PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.

0 400 800
Feet

0 100 200
Meters

$

Pa
th:

 \\P
DC

CI
TR

DS
GI

S2
\P

roj
ec

ts_
3\C

AH
SR

\S
F_

Me
rce

d\S
an

Jo
se

To
Me

rce
d\m

ap
do

c\_
Alt

ern
ati

ve
s\F

ig_
3_

1_
A_

Alt
1_

Ap
pe

nd
ix_

20
19

07
17

.m
xd

April 2020

Page | 25San Jose to Merced Project Section Draft EIR/EIS
California High-Speed Rail Authority

Alternative 1

Permanent Utility Easement
Temporary Construction Easement

Non-Viable Remnant Parcel
Parcel (APN Displayed)

UGUST 6, 2019

Appendix 3.1-A



841-300-03

841-300-04

841-300-07

841-300-08

841-300-09

841-300-12

841-310-23

841-330-04

841-330-08

841-330-09

841-330-10

841-350-01

841-350-02

841-380-01

841-380-03

841-380-04
841-380-05

841-380-06

841-380-22

841-380-25

841-380-28

841-380-31

841-380-32

841-510-01

841-330-03

ST25

£¤101

PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.

0 400 800
Feet

0 100 200
Meters

$

Pa
th:

 \\P
DC

CI
TR

DS
GI

S2
\P

roj
ec

ts_
3\C

AH
SR

\S
F_

Me
rce

d\S
an

Jo
se

To
Me

rce
d\m

ap
do

c\_
Alt

ern
ati

ve
s\F

ig_
3_

1_
A_

Alt
1_

Ap
pe

nd
ix_

20
19

07
17

.m
xd

April 2020

Page | 27San Jose to Merced Project Section Draft EIR/EIS
California High-Speed Rail Authority

Alternative 1
HSR Right-of-Way
Roadway Right-of-Way
HSR Permanent Easement
Permanent Utility Easement

Temporary Construction Easement
Temporary Utility Easement
Non-Viable Remnant Parcel
Parcel (APN Displayed)

UGUST 6, 2019

Appendix 3.1-A



013-040-027-000

013-020-013-000

013-020-014-000

013-020-008-000

PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT/SUBJECT TO CHANGE - HSR ALIGNMENT IS NOT DETERMINED
SOURCE: ESRI, 2019; San Jose County, 2016; San Benito County, 2016; Merced Counties, 2016.
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